
 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 4 JUNIPER REST AREA  
EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND REPAIRS 

    
December 14, 2016 
Requisition #: D00108 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
 

 
The following information consists of changes, additions, omissions, deletions, or clarifications to the above 
mentioned project.  All other information will remain the same. 
 
Contractor/Business Name:___________________________________________________ 
 
  
Question 1 

What type of door closer will be required?  

Answer 1 

See attached specification. 

Question 2 

What type of heat tape is required for the rain gutters?  

Answer 2 

Provide heat tape that is rated for industrial use. 

Question 3 

Should we upgrade or fix the two “up-lights” that are mounted in the column in the foyer? 

Answer 3 

You can upgrade or retrofit the current “up-lighting” in the foyer in both buildings – total quantity four (4). 

Question 4 

Should we change the wall pack and emergency lighting fixtures? 

Answer 4 

Yes, upgrade or retrofit the following lights in both buildings. 

• Emergency lighting in the foyer – total quantity four (4) 
• Emergency lighting in the mechanical room – total quantity two (2) 
• Emergency lighting in the handicap restrooms – total quantity four (4) 
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Question 5 

Do you want all flush valves replaced on urinals and toilets? 

Answer 5 

Yes, there are a total of eight (8) urinals and twenty – eight (28) toilets.  

Question 6 

Do you want any loose ceiling tiles replaced as well?  

Answer 6 

Yes, replace any tiles that are loose, damaged or missing. 

Question 7 

The exterior building lights look current. Do they need replaced?  

Answer 7 

No these were upgraded not long ago. Strike the 13th bullet point from Section 9 Scope of Work (page 7). 

Replace exterior lights on the front of each building, two on each side and one above the main entry 
door (10 lights total). These lights are currently connected to a single sensor to automatically come on in 
low light or darkness. 

Question 8 

We are wondering if there are a set of blueprints available for our use, to help us with scales and square 
footages. 

Answer 8 

See attached floor plans. 

Question 9 

I see the 60 – business day completion, is there an anticipated date for the NTP or start for this work? We need to 
know if it is expected that work will take place during the winter months, or if some of it can wait until spring? 

Answer 9 

Notice to Proceed will be given once the contract has been signed and all items in Section 8 Pre-Construction 
Meeting have been submitted and approved. Work will take place during the winter months. 

Question 10 

Can you provide clarification on Section 9 bullet point 12? What is defined as “each area”? 

Answer 10 

Strike the last sentence of the 12th bullet point from Section 9 Scope of Work (page 7).  It has been determined that 
this is not a requirement.  
A minimum of one light in each area will need to automatically come on in case of a power failure 
(emergency light). 

 

Question 11 

The scope states to replace the light fixtures. Does this mean that retrofitting the fixtures will not be allowed? 

Answer 11 

Replacement or retrofitting of lighting fixtures will be allowed. 
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Standard Specifications for the Juniper Rest Area 
 

Entrance door/vestibule Hardware:  
Kawneer Brand; offset pulls/ push bars, on interior, push bars with lockable latches on exit doors 
only 
 
Restroom Door Hardware:  
Pulls, Rockwood 105 X 70B US32D 
Push Plate, 70B 3 ½ X 15 US32D 
Deadlock, Falcon D271 10-087 2 ¾-BS 626 
 
Door Closers:  
Hydraulic, LCN 4040 PA  
 
 
Paint: 
Interior: 2 coats, Egg Shell Latex Enamel, color TBD upon award/submittal 
 
Doors: 2 coats, Interior Alkyd Gloss Enamel, color TBD upon award/submittal  
 
Floor Paint: Carboguard 890 Epoxy or approved equal Color, 8286N “Burntside” 
 
 
Sinks and Faucets in Men’s and Women’s Rest rooms: 
Bradley Model EXD-2N dual station wash fountain, ADA compliant, color TBD upon award/submittal 
 
Provide with Sloan Optima ETP-600 >5 gpm vandal resistant spray head 
 
 
Family Assist room sinks:  Kohler K-2032, 20” X 18” with Sloan Optima 600 faucet, and Lav Shield 
exposed plumbing cover 
 
 
Toilet Flush Valves:  
Sloan Royal Optima, 1.6 gallon concealed sensor operated valves, with override button 
 
 
Urinal Flush Valves: 
Sloan Regal 195-1.0 ES-S, 1.0 gallon 
 
 
Bathroom mirrors: 
Bobrick B-2906, 24” X 36”, stainless steel mirrors  
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LOCKSET RETROFIT MEASUREMENTS 
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REFERENCE FLOOR PLAN 
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ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN 

 
There are no other changes. 

End of Addendum One 

This page MUST BE SIGNED, DATED AND RETURNED with your BID DOCUMENTS 

  
  

Signature: _________________________ Date: ______________________________ 
  
 
 

I acknowledge receipt of this Addendum and its contents. 
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